

**BID TABULATIONS**  
**207th Street Grade Separation**  
**Edgerton, Kansas**  
**Bid Letting January 20, 2021**  
**21-1021L**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Pyramid Contractors, Inc.		Emery Sapp & Sons		Miles Excavating, Inc.		Clarkson Construction Co.	
				Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
<b>Base Bid (Road)</b>													
R01	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 842,940.00	\$ 842,940.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 51,884.65	\$ 51,884.65	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 475,000.00
R02	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	\$ 23,415.00	\$ 23,415.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 168,973.49	\$ 168,973.49	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00
R03	Removal of Existing Structures	1	Lump Sum	\$ 87,807.00	\$ 87,807.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 11,587.84	\$ 11,587.84	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
R04	Common Excavation	5239	C.Y.	\$ 6.00	\$ 31,434.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 39,292.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 36,673.00	\$ 3.44	\$ 18,022.16	\$ 13.50	\$ 70,726.50
R05	Compaction of Earthwork (Type AA) (MR 0-5)	4440	C.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$ 53,280.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 20,646.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 444.00
R06	Compaction of Earthwork (Type A) (MR 5-5)	40683	C.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 203,415.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 71,195.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 81,366.00	\$ 2.96	\$ 120,421.68	\$ 0.10	\$ 4,068.30
R07	Common Excavation (Contractor Furnished)	47847	C.Y.	\$ 18.00	\$ 861,246.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 382,776.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 598,087.50	\$ 5.87	\$ 280,861.89	\$ 16.75	\$ 801,437.25
R08	Water (Grading) (Set Price)	1	M.Gal.	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
R09	Pavement Removal	6042	Sq. Yds.	\$ 12.00	\$ 72,504.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 45,315.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 33,231.00	\$ 4.77	\$ 28,820.34	\$ 8.00	\$ 48,336.00
R10	Riprap (Light 18") (2')	119	Sq. Yds.	\$ 92.00	\$ 10,948.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,735.00	\$ 90.22	\$ 10,736.18	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,474.00
R11	Concrete Pavement (10" Uniform) (AE) (NRDJ)	8537	Sq. Yds.	\$ 88.00	\$ 751,256.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 512,220.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 640,275.00	\$ 69.63	\$ 594,431.31	\$ 69.25	\$ 591,187.25
R12	Cement Treated Base (4")	10291	Sq. Yds.	\$ 17.00	\$ 174,947.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 226,402.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 185,238.00	\$ 28.42	\$ 292,470.22	\$ 12.00	\$ 123,492.00
R13	Manipulation (Lime Treated Subgrade) (6")	10291	Sq. Yds.	\$ 7.00	\$ 72,037.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 51,455.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 123,492.00	\$ 9.72	\$ 100,028.52	\$ 9.65	\$ 99,308.15
R14	Lime	232	Tons	\$ 252.00	\$ 58,464.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 70,760.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 216.39	\$ 50,202.48	\$ 200.00	\$ 46,400.00
R15	Water (Lime Treated Subgrade) (Set Price)	1	M.Gal.	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
R16	HMA - Commercial Grade (Class A) (8")	176	Tons	\$ 176.00	\$ 30,976.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 332.15	\$ 58,458.40	\$ 179.20	\$ 31,539.20
R17	Aggregate Base (AB-3) (6")	137	Tons	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,466.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,795.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,151.00	\$ 15.92	\$ 2,181.04	\$ 53.00	\$ 7,261.00
R18	Concrete Pavement (6" Uniform) (AE) (Drives)	49	Sq. Yds.	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,891.00	\$ 56.80	\$ 2,783.20	\$ 93.00	\$ 4,557.00
R19	Surfacing Material (AB-3) (8")	91	Tons	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,911.00	\$ 15.92	\$ 1,448.72	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,277.00
R20	Sidewalk Const. (6") (AE) (Fiber Reinforced) (10' Path)	2137	Sq. Yd.	\$ 71.00	\$ 151,727.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 79,069.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 85,480.00	\$ 56.80	\$ 121,381.60	\$ 43.00	\$ 91,891.00
R21	Sidewalk Const. (4") (AE) (Fiber Reinforced) (5' Sidewalk)	1652	Sq. Yds.	\$ 65.00	\$ 107,380.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 57,820.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 59,472.00	\$ 49.10	\$ 81,113.20	\$ 42.60	\$ 70,375.20
R22	Sidewalk Ramps	46	Sq. Yds.	\$ 293.00	\$ 13,478.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 8,464.00	\$ 85.91	\$ 3,951.86	\$ 189.85	\$ 8,733.10
R23	Curb and Gutter (Type CG-1) (APWA)(Mod)	5892	Lin. Ft.	\$ 36.00	\$ 212,112.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 132,570.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 35,352.00	\$ 17.27	\$ 101,754.84	\$ 20.65	\$ 121,669.80
R24	Curb and Gutter (Type CG-1) (APWA)(Special)	54	Lin. Ft.	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 33.09	\$ 1,786.86	\$ 32.60	\$ 1,760.40
R25	Sign (Flat Sheet) (High Performance)	305	Sq. Ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 12.66	\$ 3,861.30	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,845.00
R26	Sign Post (2" Perforated Square Steel Tube)	416	Lin. Ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 10.55	\$ 4,388.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,328.00
R27	Sign Post Footing (2 1/4" Perforated Square Steel Tube)	47	Each	\$ 112.00	\$ 5,264.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 26.39	\$ 1,240.33	\$ 20.00	\$ 940.00
R28	Sign Post (2 lbs/ft U Steel U Tube)	54	Lin. Ft.	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 189.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 189.00	\$ 3.69	\$ 199.26	\$ 9.00	\$ 486.00
R29	Object Marker (Type 3)	2	Each	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 52.78	\$ 105.56	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
R30	Object Marker (Type 4)	28	Each	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 58.05	\$ 1,625.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00
R31	Concrete Safety Barrier (Type I)	245	Lin. Ft.	\$ 352.00	\$ 86,240.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 40,425.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 45,325.00	\$ 304.58	\$ 74,622.10	\$ 180.50	\$ 44,222.50
R32	Storm Sewer (15") (RCP)	176	Lin. Ft.	\$ 104.00	\$ 18,304.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 62.37	\$ 10,977.12	\$ 78.00	\$ 13,728.00
R33	Storm Sewer (18") (RCP)	424	Lin. Ft.	\$ 106.00	\$ 44,944.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,680.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 21,624.00	\$ 64.69	\$ 27,428.56	\$ 81.00	\$ 34,344.00
R34	Storm Sewer (24") (RCP)	790	Lin. Ft.	\$ 112.00	\$ 88,480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 59,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 58,855.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 72,680.00
R35	Storm Sewer (30") (RCP)	266	Lin. Ft.	\$ 164.00	\$ 43,624.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 24,472.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 20,482.00	\$ 81.84	\$ 21,769.44	\$ 110.00	\$ 29,260.00
R36	Storm Sewer (36") (RCP)	9	Lin. Ft.	\$ 188.00	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 156.87	\$ 1,411.83	\$ 184.00	\$ 1,656.00
R37	Storm Sewer (30"x19") (RCPHE)	345	Lin. Ft.	\$ 123.00	\$ 42,435.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 43,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 158.29	\$ 54,610.05	\$ 139.00	\$ 47,955.00
R38	End Section (Type 1) (15") (RC)	3	Each	\$ 966.00	\$ 2,898.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 1,353.84	\$ 4,061.52	\$ 1,123.00	\$ 3,369.00
R39	End Section (Type 1) (18") (RC)	1	Each	\$ 972.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,389.73	\$ 1,389.73	\$ 1,233.00	\$ 1,233.00
R40	End Section (Type 1) (24") (RC)	2	Each	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 1,535.40	\$ 3,070.80	\$ 1,384.00	\$ 2,768.00
R41	End Section (Type 1) (36") (RC)	1	Each	\$ 1,757.00	\$ 1,757.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,925.97	\$ 1,925.97	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 2,028.00
R42	End Section (Type 1) (30"x19") (RC)	2	Each	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 1,591.34	\$ 3,182.68	\$ 2,059.00	\$ 4,118.00
R43	Inlet (Type 2) (6'x4') (APWA)	18	Each	\$ 4,976.00	\$ 89,568.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 74,970.00	\$ 4,734.73	\$ 85,225.14	\$ 4,119.00	\$ 74,142.00
R44	Inlet (Type 2) (6'x5') (APWA)	3	Each	\$ 5,854.00	\$ 17,562.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 5,505.00	\$ 16,515.00	\$ 4,907.97	\$ 14,723.91	\$ 4,383.00	\$ 13,149.00
R45	Junction Box (5'x5') (APWA)	1	Each	\$ 5,854.00	\$ 5,854.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,645.00	\$ 4,645.00	\$ 4,090.07	\$ 4,090.07	\$ 4,517.00	\$ 4,517.00
R46	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component) (Yellow) (4")	7268	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,268.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 4,724.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,268.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 5,014.92	\$ 1.31	\$ 9,521.08
R47	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component) (White) (4")	146	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 94.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 100.74	\$ 1.30	\$ 189.80
R48	Pavement Marking (Intersection Grade) (White) (24")	168	Lin. Ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5.28	\$ 887.04	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,016.00
R49	Pavement Marking Symbol (Intersection Grade) (White) (Yield Triangle)	17	Each	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,003.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 52.78	\$ 897.26	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,666.00

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Pyramid Contractors, Inc.		Emery Sapp & Sons		Miles Excavating, Inc.		Clarkson Construction Co.	
				Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
R50	Electrical Lighting System	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,854.00	\$ 5,854.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 255,600.00	\$ 255,600.00	\$ 308,425.32	\$ 308,425.32	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
R51	Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 26,342.00	\$ 26,342.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 11,294.78	\$ 11,294.78	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 11,950.00
R52	Temporary Seeding (APWA)	1	Acre	\$ 5,854.00	\$ 5,854.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,055.59	\$ 1,055.59	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
R53	Permanent Seeding (APWA)	4	Acre	\$ 4,976.00	\$ 19,904.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,319.48	\$ 5,277.92	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
R54	Permanent Sodding (APWA)	2915	S.Y.	\$ 24.00	\$ 69,960.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 18,947.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 18,947.50	\$ 6.44	\$ 18,772.60	\$ 6.10	\$ 17,781.50
R55	Silt Fence (APWA)	9333	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 46,665.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 11,666.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,666.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 12,319.56	\$ 1.25	\$ 11,666.25
R56	Inlet Protection (APWA)	22	Each	\$ 293.00	\$ 6,446.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 58.05	\$ 1,277.10	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,210.00
R57	Construction Entrance (APWA)	3	Each	\$ 879.00	\$ 2,637.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,210.25	\$ 9,630.75	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
R58	Ditch Checks (Rock) (APWA)	10	Each	\$ 293.00	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 532.17	\$ 5,321.70	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
R59	Erosion Control Blanket (Class 1 - Type C) (APWA)	5611	Sq. Yds.	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,055.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,416.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,222.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 8,865.38	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,416.50
R60	Temporary Surfacing Material (Aggregate)	447	C.Y.	\$ 41.00	\$ 18,327.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,115.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,304.00	\$ 46.09	\$ 20,602.23	\$ 64.00	\$ 28,608.00
R61	Steel Pipe Fence	1	Lump Sum	\$ 17,562.00	\$ 17,562.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 20,056.15	\$ 20,056.15	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
R62	Contractor Construction Staking	1	Lump Sum	\$ 35,123.00	\$ 35,123.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 43,125.00	\$ 43,125.00	\$ 23,222.91	\$ 23,222.91	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00
R63	End Section (Type 1) (30") (RC)	1	Each	\$ 1,493.00	\$ 1,493.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 1,730.68	\$ 1,730.68	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 1,956.00
R64	Inlet (Type 1) (4'x4') (APWA)	1	Each	\$ 4,683.00	\$ 4,683.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 4,912.19	\$ 4,912.19	\$ 3,859.00	\$ 3,859.00
<b>Base Bid (Road) Total =</b>				<b>\$ 4,548,344.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,864,223.10</b>		<b>\$ 3,078,480.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,962,445.87</b>		<b>\$ 3,449,445.78</b>	
<b>Base Bid (Bridge)</b>													
B1	Class I Excavation	471.4	Cu. Yds.	\$ 53.00	\$ 24,984.20	\$ 46.00	\$ 21,684.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,714.00	\$ 28.35	\$ 13,364.19	\$ 39.00	\$ 18,384.60
B2	Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)(SA)	1324.1	Cu. Yds.	\$ 1,171.00	\$ 1,550,521.10	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,006,316.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 979,834.00	\$ 873.83	\$ 1,157,038.30	\$ 731.00	\$ 967,917.10
B3	Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)	390.8	Cu. Yds.	\$ 820.00	\$ 320,456.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 205,170.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 211,032.00	\$ 1,184.31	\$ 462,828.35	\$ 624.00	\$ 243,859.20
B4	Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)(Epoxy Coated)	412754	Lbs.	\$ 2.00	\$ 825,508.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 515,942.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 412,754.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 553,090.36	\$ 1.31	\$ 540,707.74
B5	Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	65885	Lbs.	\$ 2.00	\$ 131,770.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 85,650.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 92,239.00	\$ 1.51	\$ 99,486.35	\$ 1.45	\$ 95,533.25
B6	Prestressed Concrete Beams (NU63)	3252	Lin. Ft.	\$ 328.00	\$ 1,066,656.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,154,460.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 1,144,704.00	\$ 342.77	\$ 1,114,688.04	\$ 379.00	\$ 1,232,508.00
B7	Piles (Steel)(HP14x89)	468	Lin. Ft.	\$ 100.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 47,268.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 36,036.00	\$ 96.64	\$ 45,227.52	\$ 91.00	\$ 42,588.00
B8	Pre-Drilled Pile Holes	351	Lin. Ft.	\$ 176.00	\$ 61,776.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 46,332.00	\$ 104.54	\$ 36,693.54	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,325.00
B9	Bridge Backwall Protection System	160.3	Sq. Yds.	\$ 59.00	\$ 9,457.70	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,213.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,809.00	\$ 84.34	\$ 13,519.70	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,289.90
B10	Abutment Aggregate Drain	301.8	Cu. Yds.	\$ 217.00	\$ 65,490.60	\$ 175.00	\$ 52,815.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 43,761.00	\$ 92.78	\$ 28,001.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,671.00
B11	Slope Protection (Rip Rap Stone)	1375	Cu. Yds.	\$ 100.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 103,125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 103,125.00	\$ 108.52	\$ 149,215.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 92,125.00
B12	Cast Steel Pile Points	18	Each	\$ 176.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 2,286.00	\$ 121.39	\$ 2,185.02	\$ 133.00	\$ 2,394.00
B13	Drilled Shaft (60")(Cased)	206	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1,405.00	\$ 289,430.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 200,850.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 224,540.00	\$ 573.31	\$ 118,101.86	\$ 930.00	\$ 191,580.00
B14	Sonic Test (Drilled Shaft)(Set Price)	1	Each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
B15	Core Hole (Investigative)	97	Lin. Ft.	\$ 82.00	\$ 7,954.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 6,887.00	\$ 53.83	\$ 5,221.51	\$ 51.00	\$ 4,947.00
B16	Removal of Existing Structure	1	Lump Sum	\$ 29,269.00	\$ 29,269.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 11,156.01	\$ 11,156.01	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
B17	Multi-Layer Polymer Concrete Overlay	3388	Sq. Yds.	\$ 53.00	\$ 179,564.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 145,684.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 155,848.00	\$ 43.14	\$ 146,158.32	\$ 38.75	\$ 131,285.00
B18	Pedestrian Fence (78")	220	Lin. Ft.	\$ 164.00	\$ 36,080.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 274.45	\$ 60,379.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 57,200.00
B19	Pedestrian Fence (30")	875	Lin. Ft.	\$ 118.00	\$ 103,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 144,375.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 138,250.00	\$ 166.78	\$ 145,932.50	\$ 158.00	\$ 138,250.00
B20	Handrail	2190	Lin. Ft.	\$ 59.00	\$ 129,210.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 109,500.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 106,215.00	\$ 51.19	\$ 112,106.10	\$ 48.50	\$ 106,215.00
B21	Concrete Pavement (10" Uniform)(AE)(Bridge Approach)	421.6	Sq. Yds.	\$ 223.00	\$ 94,016.80	\$ 205.00	\$ 86,428.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 80,104.00	\$ 178.44	\$ 75,230.30	\$ 164.80	\$ 69,479.68
B22	Bridge Approach Slab Footing	68	Cu. Yds.	\$ 381.00	\$ 25,908.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 16,660.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 18,020.00	\$ 371.21	\$ 25,242.28	\$ 272.70	\$ 18,543.60
B23	Railroad Protection	1	Lump Sum	\$ 117,075.00	\$ 117,075.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 278,200.00	\$ 278,200.00	\$ 95,002.81	\$ 95,002.81	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
<b>Base Bid (Bridge) Total =</b>				<b>\$ 5,257,644.40</b>		<b>\$ 4,157,671.90</b>		<b>\$ 4,167,320.00</b>		<b>\$ 4,471,668.07</b>		<b>\$ 4,070,603.07</b>	
<b>Base Bid Total =</b>				<b>\$ 9,805,988.40</b>		<b>\$ 7,021,895.00</b>		<b>\$ 7,245,800.00</b>		<b>\$ 7,434,113.94</b>		<b>\$ 7,520,048.85</b>	